OP \$40.00 87833576

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
JES Companies, LLC		07/19/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Groundworks, LLC	
Street Address:	635 Maltby Avenue	
City:	Norfolk	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23504	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87833576	GROUNDWORKS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9192868000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, amberwest@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 Carrington Mill Blvd., Suite 400
Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042493-008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name - JES Companies, LLC to Groundworks, LLC#page1.tif source=Change of Name - JES Companies, LLC to Groundworks, LLC#page2.tif source=Change of Name - JES Companies, LLC to Groundworks, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006398 FRAME: 0067

900460369

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JES COMPANIES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JES COMPANIES, LLC" TO "GROUNDWORKS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2018, AT 2:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

5985409 8100 SR# 20185747031

Authentication: 203106033 Date: 07-23-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006398 FRAME: 0068

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:04 PM 07/19/2018
FILED 02:04 PM 07/19/2018
SR 20185747031 - File Number 5985409

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Froundworks	he limited liabilit; , LLC	y company is.
**************************************		***************************************
4	ay of July	, A.D. <u>2018</u>
		SS WHEREOF, the undersign

TRADEMARK REEL: 006398 FRAME: 0069

State Of Delaware

Name Reservation Status

Reservation Name	Entity Name	Entity Type	Cost	Status	Expiration Date
6978351	Groundworks, LLC	LimitedLiabilityCompa	\$75.00	Reserved	11/14/2018

RECORDED: 07/31/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006398 FRAME: 0070